

WP(C) 2274/2017

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

Seen the office note dated 31.5.2017 and 16.6.2017 wherein notices have been sent to the respondents on 30.5.2017. Await service report upon the respondents.

Mr. T Roy, the learned counsel appears for the writ petitioner.

Case be listed after 2(two) weeks.